

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6785/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2005 in EA No.146/2005

in EP No.4/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

NAYINI NARASIMHA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. LAXMAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan,Adv.

Mr. Praveen K. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. P. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

Dr. K.P. Kyalasanath,Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan,Adv.

Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.

Mr. Venkat Subramaniam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties quite at length.

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER